STATE OF MINNESOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

May 27, 2011

NOTICE OF COMMISSION MEETING

Please note change in meeting date.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the items listed on the attached agenda will be heard at the
Commission’s regularly scheduled meeting on Friday, June 10, 2011 at 9:30 AM. The meeting
will be held in the Large Hearing Room, Suite 350, 121 7th Place East, St. Paul, MN

55101-2147 (map and directions available at www.puc.state.mn.us or by calling 651-296-0406
or 1-800-657-3782, option 3).

Occasionally items may need to be rescheduled. Commission staff will make all reasonable
efforts to notify you if your item is rescheduled. However, if you wish to confirm this hearing
date, please call 651-296-0406 or 1-800-657-3782.

The Commission hearing rooms have wheelchair access. If other reasonable accommodations are
needed to enable you to fully participate in a Commission meeting (i.e., sign language or large
print materials), please call 651-296-0406 or 1-800-657-3782 at least one week in advance of the

meeting. Persons with hearing or speech disabilities may call us through Minnesota Relay at
1-800-627-3529 or by dialing 711.

BY THE COMMISSION
Burl W. Haar
Executive Secretary

Www.puc.state.mn.us

PHONE 651-296-7124 A 800-657-3782 A FAX 651-297-7073 A 121 7TH PLLACE EAST A SUITE 350 A SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101-2147



Public Utilities Commission

Agenda

Friday, June 10, 2011

9:30 AM start time

Utilities represented: Electricity, Telecom, Energy Facilities

To view all documents related to the following Agenda items, visit eDockets

1

**2

DECISION ITEMS

G002/GR-06-1429 Northern States Power Company, a Minnesota
Corporation

In the Matter of the Application of Northern States Power Company, a Minnesota
Corporation and Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Xcel Energy Inc., for Authority to Increase
Rates for Natural Gas Service in Minnesota.

Should the Commission Approve Xcel Energy's Request to Extend the Termination Date
of its Pilot Gas Affordability Program to December 31, 2012? (PUC: Harding)

P421,438/1C-11-210; Qwest Corporation;
P421,6312/1C-11-215 POPP.com, Inc.:
KTF Telcom, Inc.

In the Matter of the Joint Application for Approval of the Unbundled Loops Used to
Provide xDSL Services Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between
POPP.com. Inc. and Qwest Corporation;

In the Matter of the Joint Application for Approval of the Unbundled Loops Used to
Provide xDSL Services Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between KTF
Telecom. Inc. and Qwest Corporation.

Should the Commission approve the proposed amendments to the parties' interconnection
agreements (ICAs)? (PUC: O’Grady)



The following item will not be heard before 10:00 a.m.
ORAL ARGUMENT/DELIBERATION ITEM

**3 E002,ET2/TL-09-1056 Northern States Power Company d/b/a Xcel Energy;
Great River Energy

In the Matter of the Application for a Route Permit for the Fargo to St. Cloud 345 kV
Transmission Line Project.

Should the Commission find that the Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) adequately
addresses the issues raised in Scoping?

Should the Commission issue a Route Permit identifying a route and permit conditions for
the Fargo to St. Cloud 345 kV Transmission Line? (PUC: Eknes; DOC/EFP: Birkholz)

* One star indicates agenda item is unusual but is not disputed.
** Two stars indicate a disputed item or significant legal or procedural issue to be resolved.
(Ex Parte Rules apply)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Margie DeLaHunt, hereby certify that I have this day, served a true and correct copy of
the following document to all persons at the addresses indicated below or on the attached
list by electronic filing, electronic mail, courier, interoffice mail or by depositing the same
enveloped with postage paid in the United States mail at St. Paul, Minnesota.

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
NOTICE OF COMMISSION MEETING

Docket Number N/A
Dated this 27th day of May, 2011

/s/ Margie DeLaHunt



Agenda List For 06/10/2011

DELIVERY COMPANYNAME

LASTNAME FIRSTNAME

METHOD
Agrimonti Lisa Electronic
Anderson Christopher  Electronic
Anderson Julia Electronic
Birkholz David Electronic
Bradley Michael Electronic
Brama Elizabeth Electronic
Chavez Linda Electronic
Church Kodi Electronic
Eknes Bret Electronic
Ferguson Sharon Electronic
Ford Michael Electronic
Giteck Ronald M. Electronic
Haar Burl W. Electronic
Hammel Karen Finstad Electronic
Heydinger Beverly Electronic

Briggs And Morgan, P.A.

Minnesota Power

Office of the Attorney General-DOC

Office of Energy Security

Moss & Bamnett

Briggs and Morgan

Department of Commerce

Briggs & Morgan

Public Utilities Commission

Department of Commerce

Quinlivan & Hughes, PA

Office of the Attorney General-RUD

Public Utilities Commission

Office of the Attorney General-DOC

Office of Administrative Hearings

CONTACTADDRESS

lagrimonti@briggs.com
canderson@allete.com
Julia.Anderson@state.mn.us
David.Birkholz@state.mn.us
bradleym@moss-barnett.com
ebrama@briggs.com
linda.chavez@state.mn.us
kchurch@briggs.com
bret.eknes@state.mn.us
sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us
mford@quinlivan.com
ron.giteck@state.mn.us

burl. haar@state.mn.us
Karen.Hammel@state.mn.us

beverly.heydinger@state.mn.us



LASTNAME FIRSTNAME _DELIVERY COMPANYNAME CONTACTADDRESS

METHOD

Jensen Linda S. Electronic Office of the Attorney General-DOC linda.s.jensen@state.mn.us

Johnson Richard Electronic Moss & Barnett johnsonr@moss-barnett.com

Kjellberg Cally Electronic Quinlivan & Hughes, PA ckjellberg@aquinlivan.com

Krikava Michael Electronic Briggs And Morgan, P.A. mkrikava@briggs.com

Lee Amber Electronic Office of Administrative Hearings amber.lee@state.mn.us

Lindell John Electronic Office of the Attorney General-RUD agorud.ecf@state.mn.us

Thompson SaGonna Electronic Xcel Energy Regulatory.Records@xcelenergy.com

Topp Jason Electronic Qwest Corporation jason.topp@qwest.com

Von Korff Gerald Electronic jvonkorff@rnoon.com

Aberle Tamie A. Paper Great Plains Natural Gas Co. 400 North Fourth Street ,Bismarck , ND , 58501-4092

Camey, Jr. Robert S. Paper 4232 Colfax Ave. S. Minneapolis , MN , 55409

Felstul Chad Paper Pemberton Sorlie Rufer and Kershner P.O. Box 866 110 North Mill Street,Fergus Falls , MN , 56538

Goodpaster Elizabeth Paper MN Center for Environmental Advocacy Suite 206 26 East Exchange Street,St. Paul , MN ,
55101-1667

Grooms Lloyd Paper Winthrop and Weinstine Suite 3500 225 South Sixth Street,Minneapolis , MN ,
554024629

Henkel Annete Paper Minnesota Utility Investors 413 Wacouta Street #230,St.Paul , MN , 55101

Johnson Paula N. Paper Interstate Power and Light Company 200 First Street SE PO Box 351,Cedar Rapids , IA,

52406-0351



LASTNAME

Kershner

King

Lee

Marshall

Moratzka

Nodland

Overland

Pemberton

Plumbo

Ross McCalib

Rufer

Savelkoul

Shaddix Elling

Stephenson

Strommen

Thulien Smith

FIRSTNAME

H. Morrison

Adam

Robert S

Pam

Andrew

Jeffrey T.

Carol

Richard

Joseph V.

Laureen

Stephen

Richard

Janet

Donna

James M.

Jennifer

DELIVERY COMPANYNAME

METHOD
Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Pemberton Sorlie Rufer and Kershner

KTF Telcom Inc

Mackall Crounse & Moore Law Offices

Energy CENTS Coalition

Mackall, Crounse and Moore

Qwest Wireless/TW Wireless

Legalectric, Inc.

Pemberton Sorlie Rufer and Kershner

Local Union 23, I.B.EW.

CapX2020/Great River Energy

Pemberton Sorlie Rufer and Kershner

Felhaber, Larson, Fenlon & Vogt, P.A.

Shaddix And Associates

Great River Energy

Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

Xcel Energy Services, Inc.

CONTACTADDRESS

P.O. Box 866 110 North Mill Street,Fergus Falls , MN , 56538
P.O. Box 135 ,Mora , MN , 55051

1400 AT&T Tower 901 Marquette Ave,Minneapolis , MN ,
55402-2859

823 7th St E ,St. Paul , MN , 55106

1400 AT&T Tower 901 Marquette Ave,Minneapolis , MN ,
55402

1801 California St FL 10 ,Denver , CO , 80202

P.O. Box 176 ,Red Wing , MN , 55066

P.O. Box 866 110 North Mill Street,Fergus Falls , MN , 56538
932 Payne Avenue ,St. Paul , MN , 55130

12300 Eim Creek Boulevard ,Maple Grove , MN , 553694718
P.O. Box 866 110 North Mill Street,Fergus Falls , MN , 56538
444 Cedar St Ste 2100 ,St. Paul, MN , 55101-2136

Ste 122 9100 W Bloomington Frwy,Bloomington , MN , 55431
12300 Elm Creek Boulevard ,Maple Grove , MN , 55369

470 U.S. Bank Plaza 200 South Sixth Street,Minneapolis , MN

, 55402
414 Nicollet Mall, 5th Floor ,Minneapolis , MN , 55401



LASTNAME FIRSTNAME DELIVERY COMPANYNAME CONTACTADDRESS
METHQOD
Veith Lisa Paper City of St. Paul 400 City Hall and Courthouse 15 West Kellogg Blvd.,St. Paul ,
MN, 55102

Willis Karrie Paper POPP.com, Inc. 620 Mendelssohn Avenue North ,Golden Valley , MN |, 65427




